“qd ‘stusiog sof 90

Ad/ad/ad

“JIUOW JUALIND JOJ JUNOUWry pajsanbay sopnjouy 4

IS'TIS‘TES "TVLOL
- < <. - < . - < <, quHwQD - < w ﬂHw
0 ¥6°690° 1SEY 0071909 000 Y6'LSY 06T WoISAS UONOS[OD) BIR(T SPUMIIISAS ouf “sjeusl§ % SusiS panur) 0CS-665
0 6L°L96°698°1 68°€85°01 000 06€8€°658°1 1uewdoe[day USIS APIND 67k US "ou[ ‘S[euBIS 2p SuSi§ payun 129-62v
- < - <, - . 3 U -
0 €I'601°LT6 (LEV89BE) 000 05'€6L°596 SUBIS SIZE[qIIBL], PIMUWIAISAS “L4 30 snposg [onuoy oggmy, | 19665
ISBAIII( IO *Ned 0 ($) p10c 1quadag| (§) symowmsnlpy ($) yunowry wondiasaq 1970100 J— ON

JISLI.IOU] JWIL],( JUNOWY [B)O] ($) paysanbay |pazriogny smonaag| jdenuo)) eUISLI) BQUOD)

‘PayoENE ST UOTJBIIJIPOIA] 10RO
uonpNISU0) pasodoid yoes 10] uoyRULIOJUT poftejdp Suproddng "SUONESIIPOJA 0BQUOD) UOHONHSUO) SUIMO[[O] dU) ANOAXS 0} pajsonbar st uonezLOyMy

SUOTJEOIJIPOJA] }0BUOL) UOTIONLISUO))

wWo)] Bpuady Ussuo) T
¥10T ‘S Isnny HLVA
OUBUSUIRIA] PUB UONONLLSUO) JO JOJII(T
\Vly% \% "H'd “SuIjrax( ueg ‘NOYd
LOSTE ©pLIo]] ‘OpuelIO
peoy B_mo], TIO vL6Y
Auoyny Aemssaidxd epLIof,] [enus)
pIeog Sy} JO SIOqUIS]A ‘0L

WNANVIOWAN

ALTHOHLNY AVMSSIddXd VvAIdOTA TVILNIAD




The following is a proposed Construction Contract Modification along with the detailed information:

Contract 599-616: Systemwide Trailblazers Signs
Traffic Control Products of FL, Inc.
SA 599-616-0914-01

Quantity Adjustments for Completed Pay Items

The Authority wishes to adjust quantities for completed pay items in the Contract. This will adjust the contract
quantities to reflect the actual authorized quantities installed under the Contract. The Disputes Review Board was
not required for this project.

OVERRUN THE FOLLOWING PAY ITEMS:

F&I Single Post Sign Assembly (12-20 SF) $8,094.00
Replace Sign Panel ( 15 SF or Less) $2.233.00

$10,327.00

UNDERRUN THE FOLLOWING PAY ITEMS:

Concrete Sidewalk (4” Thick) ($6,210.00)
Sod (Performance Turf) ($1,250.00)
F&I Single Post Sign Assembly (Less Than 12 SF) ($950.00)
F&I Barrier Mounted Sign Assembly (12-20 SF) ($2,144.00)
F&I New Sign Panel (15 SF or Less) ($660.00)
F&I New Sign Panel (16-100 SF) Ground Mounted (8571.00)
F&I New Sign Overlay (15 SF or Less) ($2,016.00)
F&I 3M Linear Delineation System (6” Panels) (812,587.25)
F&I Luminaires on Existing Sign Assembly ($11,828.00)
Allowance for Disputes Review Board ($3,000.00)
Work Order Allowance (87.795.12)

($49,011.37)

TOTAL AMOUNT FOR PROJECT 599-616 (838.684.37)




Contract 429-621: SR 429 Guide Sign Replacement
United Signs & Signals, Inec.
SA 429-621-0914-01

Add/Delete Pay Items to Contract
The Authority wishes to add the following pay items due to the change in scope of work. This adjustment was made
to LED driver box pay items to accommodate nine (9) drivers in cabinet and modify per Plan Revision #2.

ADD THE FOLLOWING PAY ITEMS:

F&I LED 6 Driver Box $218,299.90
F&I LED 9 Driver Box $10,660.20
$228,960.10
DELETE THE FOLLOWING PAY ITEM:
F&I LED Driver Box ($231,039.90)
Subtotal: Add/Delete Pay Items to Contract ($ 2,079.80)

Adjustments for Contract Items
The Authority wishes to adjust quantities to accommodate additional work and change in this contract. This will
adjust the contract quantities to reflect the changes made to this contract.

OVERRUN THE FOLLOWING PAY ITEMS:

F&I Conduit (2” PVC Sch. 40) (Underground) $619.20

F&I Conduit (1” Galvanized) (Surface Mount) $2,099.50

F&I Conductor #10 (Insulated) $1,670.40

F&I Conductor #6 (Insulated) $498.75

F&I Luminaire & Bracket Arm on Existing Sign Assembly $7,143.48

F&I Pull Box Roadside (Moulded) $632.36

$12,663.69

TOTAL AMOUNT FOR PROJECT 429-621 $10,583.89



Contract 599-520: Systemwide Data Collection System Upgrade
United Signs & Signals, Inc.
SA 599-520-0914-01

Wrong Way driving at entrance / exit ramps has been and continues to be an unsafe driver event that occasionally
occurs on limited access roadways such as ours. In an effort to enhance driver safety and reduce the probability of a
wrong way driver unwittingly entering our system, the Authority has developed plans for implementation of a visual
deterrent system. At this time, we are requesting Board approval to implement a prototype of this system at one
location (EB Exit Ramp from SR 528 to SR 520). The cost to implement this system is $60,612.00 as itemized for

your reference below:

Add Pay Items

The Authority wishes to add the following pay items to install the wrong way driving system. This will add the new

pay items to reflect the changes made to the contract.

ADD THE FOLLOWING PAY ITEMS:
Mobilization, Wrong Way Driving
Maintenance of Traffic, Wrong Way Driving
Conduit (1-2” HDPE/SDR 11) (Trench or Plow)
Conduit (1-2” HDPE/SDR 11) (Bore)

Fiber Optic Conduit (2-1” HDPE/SDR 11 & 1-2” HDPE/SDR

11) (Trench or Plow)

Uninterruptible Power Supply (Install Only)

Single Post Sign, F&I Ground Mount, Up to 12 SF
RRFB Wrong Way System Complete (Install) (AC)
Conductors (F&I) (Insulated) (#6)

Conduit (F&I — Surface Mount) (RGS) (2”)

ITS Field Cabinet, F&I, Special, Pole Mount (NEMA)

Adjustments for Contract Items

The Authority wishes to adjust quantities to accommodate installation of the wrong way driving system. This will

adjust the contract quantities to reflect the changes made to the contract.

OVERRUN THE FOLLOWING PAY ITEMS:
Fiber Optic Cable (Single Mode, 12 Fiber) (F&I)
Fiber Optic Fusion Splice
Pull Box (F&I)
Small Fiber Optic Pull Box (F&I)
Fiber Optic Conduit (2-1” HDPE/SDR 11) (Trench or Plow)
Electrical Service Disconnect (F&I)
Prestressed Concrete Pole (F&I) (Type 1) (12°)
Fiber Optic Media Converter (Fé&I)
Fiber Optic Patch Panel — 12 Port (F&I)

TOTAL AMOUNT FOR PROJECT 599-520

$2,342.00
$2,385.00

$313.00
$1,853.28

$12,169.90
$408.11
$8,024.00
$9,541.00
$6,206.10
$245.90
$1.256.90
$44,745.19

$2,120.58
$310.92
$6,332.00
$1,318.03
$104.38
$2,223.00
$847.00
$1,315.26
$1.295.64
$15,866.81

$60.612.00



